Knights Landing Cemetery District

Mailing Address: PO Box 97 Kinghts Landing, CA 95645	Office Hours: No formal office
Phone: (530) 666-4200 [Vince Salaiz]	Primary Contact:
(530) 662-3925 [Mardella Archer]	Vince Salaiz (Director) Mardella Archer (Secretary)
<u>Fax</u> : N/A	
<u>Email</u> : N/A	Legal Counsel:
	County Counsel Robyn Drivon (530) 666-8172
Land Service Area: 33.62 square miles (21,515 acres)	
Population: 1,331	
Cemetery Acreage: 6.2 acres developed, 2 acres undevleoped	
<u>Provided Services</u> : Internment of human remains. Averages approximately 8 internments per year. Primarily serves the population of Knights Landing.	
County Services: Accounting run through Yolo County.	
Board Meetings: Second Monday or Tuesday of every month (varies) Knights Landing Community Center 43351 Third Street, Knights Landing, CA 95645	
Board of Directors	
Vince Salaiz	
Angel Kinser	

Currently there is a single vacancy on the board that is being filled.